

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030 Tel: (626)403-7240 • Fax: (626)403-7241 www.southpasadenaca.gov

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the meeting of the Public Works Commission scheduled for Wednesday, January 12, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. has been cancelled.

The next Public Works Commission Meeting Date and Time TBD. Location: Amedee O. "Dick" Richards City Council Chambers located at 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA. 91030.

Date Posted: 1/12/2022

Reyna Salazar-Martin, Public Works Management Assistant

Any questions regarding this information can be directed to the Public Works Department at (626) 403-7370. Thank you.